recognition or disclosure have been incorporated into these financial statements. 

NOTE 2 - CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 

In accordance with Chapter 35-10.1 of the Rhode Island General Laws dealing with Public 
Finance, depository institutions holding public deposits shall insure or pledge eligible 
collateral equal to one-hundred and two percent (102%) of any time deposit with maturities 
greater than sixty (60) days. If any depository institution does not meet its minimum capital 
standards as prescribed by its federal regulator, they shall insure or pledge eligible collateral 
equal to one-hundred and two percent (102%) of all public deposits. None of the cash deposits 
of the Corporation were required to be collateralized at June 30, 2025 pursuant to this statutory 
provision. 

Cash and cash equivalents, including restricted amounts, consist of the following at June 30,